James Randi and CSICOP have been slapped with an eighteen million 
dollar ( $18,000,000) lawsuit by a psychic researcher & Uri Geller support­
er named Eldon Byrd, as a result of allegedly libelous statements Randi 
made about Byrd in a magazine called "Twilight Zone" many months ago. Ran­
di was given a subpoena at the conclusiGn of his June 7th 2-hour syndicat­